OP \$2165.00 9849

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM415399

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Barclays Bank PLC		02/02/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eastman Kodak Company
Street Address:	343 State Street
City:	Rochester
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14650
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 86

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	98493	WRATTEN
Registration Number:	195218	KODAK
Registration Number:	329489	KODACHROME
Registration Number:	387692	KODAK
Registration Number:	409000	D-19
Registration Number:	396694	KODAK
Registration Number:	396975	KODAK
Registration Number:	399092	KODAK
Registration Number:	403507	KODAKERY
Registration Number:	406762	KODAK
Registration Number:	523176	KODACOLOR
Registration Number:	559958	KODAFIX
Registration Number:	609563	TRI-X
Registration Number:	692796	KODAK
Registration Number:	705556	AERECON
Registration Number:	718546	ESTAR
Registration Number:	723579	PANATOMIC-X
Registration Number:	766958	VERSAMAT
Registration Number:	767131	VERSAMAT
		TRADEMARK

900394330 REEL: 005984 FRAME: 0459

IRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	763542	KODAK
Registration Number:	763900	EKTACOLOR
Registration Number:	765871	DOUBLE-X
Registration Number:	867753	EASTMAN
Registration Number:	928096	KODAK
Registration Number:	962744	KODAK
Registration Number:	1244297	F.P.C
Registration Number:	1266064	ANITEC
Registration Number:	1269545	AEROCOLOR
Registration Number:	1314561	KODAK
Registration Number:	1320758	KODAK
Registration Number:	1387913	
Registration Number:	1367430	K
Registration Number:	1638048	EKTATHERM
Registration Number:	2007303	IRIS
Registration Number:	1706087	KEYKODE
Registration Number:	1841213	CAMEO
Registration Number:	1836098	INFOGUARD
Registration Number:	1865215	KODAK LENS
Registration Number:	1898456	ELITE
Registration Number:	1837619	AQUA-IMAGE
Registration Number:	1914405	IMAGELINK
Registration Number:	2016189	EK
Registration Number:	1941031	GOLD
Registration Number:	2040245	KODAK
Registration Number:	2033737	K KODAK
Registration Number:	2304510	COLORFLOW
Registration Number:	2243855	MAX
Registration Number:	2288250	SQUARESPOT
Registration Number:	2304310	KEYKODE
Registration Number:	2388655	PRINERGY
Registration Number:	2815277	CREO
Registration Number:	4118811	SONORA
Registration Number:	3640816	GENERATION NEWS
Registration Number:	3735119	KODAK CHALLENGE
Registration Number:	4099413	PROSPER
Registration Number:	3848887	PULSE
Registration Number:	4056887	PLAYSPORT

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3924114	PLAYTOUCH		
Registration Number:	4032322	TRILLIAN		
Registration Number:	2720163	PERFECT TOUCH		
Registration Number:	2814109	RETINAR		
Registration Number:	2709564	KODAK		
Registration Number:	3392716	FLEXCEL		
Registration Number:	2985147	EKTACOLOR		
Registration Number:	2956130	THERMALDIRECT		
Registration Number:	3172086	TRACELESS		
Registration Number:	3031743	KODAK		
Registration Number:	3129558	VISION		
Registration Number:	3538851	MARKETMOVER		
Registration Number:	4154831	PLAYFULL		
Registration Number:	4110993	EASYSHARE		
Registration Number:	4265088	HERO		
Registration Number:	4041704	KODAK		
Registration Number:	1297307	KODACOLOR VR		
Serial Number:	86104367	KODAK		
Serial Number:	86149304	KODAK		
Serial Number:	75711456	MIRACLON		
Serial Number:	75711462	RIGILON		
Serial Number:	86400290	CHIEF PACKAGING OFFICER		
Serial Number:	86288118	KODAK		
Serial Number:	86672903	MIRACLON		
Serial Number:	86487641	KODAK		
Serial Number:	86722678	KODAK		
Serial Number:	86896391	KODAKIT		
Serial Number:	86799382	ULTRASTREAM		
Serial Number:	87089476	KODAK		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5857246611

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585-724-7757

Email: dianne.harrington@kodak.com

Correspondent Name: Dianne Harrington Address Line 1: 343 State Street

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14650

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dianne G. Harrington			
SIGNATURE:	/diannegharrington/			
DATE SIGNED:	SIGNED: 02/08/2017			
Total Attachments: 7				
source=KODAK - TRADEMARKS SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE executed#page1.tif				
1/00 1/4 TD 10 TO				

source=KODAK - TRADEMARKS SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE executed#page1.tif source=KODAK - TRADEMARKS SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE executed#page2.tif source=KODAK - TRADEMARKS SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE executed#page3.tif source=KODAK - TRADEMARKS SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE executed#page4.tif source=KODAK - TRADEMARKS SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE executed#page5.tif source=KODAK - TRADEMARKS SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE executed#page6.tif source=KODAK - TRADEMARKS SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE executed#page7.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of February 2, 2017 ("Effective Date") from Barclays Bank PLC, a limited liability company, located at 1301 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10019, as Administrative Agent (the "Agent") to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation, Far East Development Ltd., a Delaware corporation, FPC Inc., a California corporation, Kodak (Near East), Inc., a New York corporation, Kodak Americas, Ltd., a New York corporation, Kodak Realty, Inc., a New York corporation, Laser-Pacific Media Corporation, a Delaware corporation, Qualex Inc., a Delaware corporation, Kodak Philippines, Ltd., a New York corporation, and NPEC Inc., a California corporation (collectively "Grantors"), all such Grantors located at 343 State Street, Rochester, New York 14650.

WHEREAS, the Grantors and the Agent have entered into a Senior Secured Second Lien Term Credit Agreement dated as of September 3, 2013 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") and a Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated September 3, 2013, in favor of the Agent (as amended and restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, the Grantors and the Agent entered into several Intellectual Property Security Agreements, as described in more detail in Schedule A hereto (the "<u>Intellectual Property Security Agreements</u>" -all capitalized terms used, but not defined herein have the definition assigned to them in the Intellectual Property Security Agreements);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Intellectual Property Security Agreements, the Grantors granted to the Agent a security interest in all of such Grantors' right, title and interest in or to the Trademarks (including, without limitation, those items set forth on Schedule B attached hereto) (collectively, the "Released Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreements were recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office as described on Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby (i) terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Released Collateral, (ii) terminates the Intellectual Property Security Agreements and (iii) hereby transfers and assigns to the applicable Grantor any and all right, title and interest that Agent may have obtained in, to, or under the Released Collateral.

The Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantors, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such reasonable cooperation and assistance, requested by the Grantors, at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

The Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office record this Release.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has executed this Release by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

BARCI	AVC	SΑ	NW	223	gri.

as Agent

8y:

Name:

Title:

-Seen Duggen

Assistant Vice President

[Kodak Trademark Release]

SCHEDULE A

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENTS

5885/0448	5885/0505	5885/0559	5885/0115	5885/0347	5424/0314	5280/0790	5249/0805	5104/0001	Reel / Frame
9/27/16	9/27/16	9/27/16	9/27/16	9/27/16	12/11/14	5/15/14	4/2/14	9/5/2013	Recordation Date
8/4/15	8/9/16	3/15/16	10/22/15	3/16/15	11/3/14	5/5/14	3/19/14	9/3/2013	Execution Date
Eastman Kodak Company, et al.	Party 1								
Barclays Bank PLC	Party 2								
Intellectual Property Security Agreement	Doc Title								

SCHEDULE B

TRADEMARKS

1. Trademarks recorded under reel / frame number 5104/0001:

Mark	Registration No. / Serial No.
WRATTEN	98493
KODAK	195218
KODACHROME	329489
KODAK	387692
D-19	409000
KODAK	396694
KODAK	396975
KODAK	399092
KODAKERY	403507
KODAK	406762
KODACOLOR	523176
KODAFIX	559958
TRI-X	609563
KODAK	692796
AERECON	705556
ESTAR	718546
PANATOMIC-X	723579
VERSAMAT	766958
VERSAMAT	767131
KODAK	763542
EKTACOLOR	763900
DOUBLE-X	765871
EASTMAN	867753
KODAK CORPORATE SYMBOL	928096
KODAK	962744
F.P.C	1244297
ANITEC	1266064
AEROCOLOR	1269545
KODAK & D:SELLERS' INSIGNIA	1314561
KODAK	1320758
D:CORPORATE SYMBOL (W/O KODAK)	1387913
D:CORPORATE SYMBOL (W/O KODAK)	1367430
EKTATHERM	1638048
IRIS	2007303
D:KEYKODE	1706087
CAMEO	1841213
INFOGUARD	1836098
D:KODAK LENS	1865215

2/2/17 3:32 PM

ELITE	1898456
AQUA-IMAGE	1837619
IMAGELINK	1914405
D:ENVIRONMENTAL LOGO	2016189
GOLD	1941031
KODAK CORPORATE SYMBOL	2040245
KODAK CORPORATE SYMBOL	2033737
COLORFLOW	2304510
MAX	2243855
SQUARESPOT	2288250
KEYKODE	2304310
PRINERGY	2388655
CREO	2815277
SONORA	4118811
GENERATION NEWS	3640816
KODAK CHALLENGE	3735119
PROSPER	4099413
PULSE	3848887
PLAYSPORT	4056887
PLAYTOUCH	3924114
TRILLIAN	4032322
PERFECT TOUCH	2720163
RETINAR	2814109
KODAK	2709564
FLEXCEL	3392716
EKTACOLOR	2985147
THERMALDIRECT	2956130
TRACELESS	3172086
KODAK	3031743
VISION	3129558
MARKETMOVER	3538851
PLAYFULL	4154831
EASYSHARE	4110993
HERO	4265088
KODAK	4041704

2. Trademarks recorded under reel / frame number 5249/0805:

Mark	Registration No. / Serial No.
KODACOLOR VR	1,297,307
KODAK	86/104,367
KODAK	86/149,304

2/2/17 3:32 PM

3. Trademarks recorded under reel / frame number 5280/0790:

Mark	Registration No. / Serial No.
MIRACLON	75/711,456
RIGILON	75/711,462

4. Trademarks recorded under reel / frame number 5424/0314:

Mark	Registration No. / Serial No.
CHIEF PACKAGING OFFICER	86/400,290
KODAK	86/288,118

5. Trademarks recorded under reel / frame number 5885/0454:

Mark	Registration No. / Serial No.
MIRACLON	86/672,903

6. Trademarks recorded under reel / frame number 5885/0347:

Mark	Registration No. / Serial No.
KODAK	86/487,641

7. Trademarks recorded under reel / frame number 5885/0115:

Mark	Registration No. / Serial No.
KODAK	86/722,678

8. Trademarks recorded under reel / frame number 5885/0559:

Mark	Registration No. / Serial No.
KODAKIT	86/896,391
ULTRASTREAM	86/799,382

2/2/17 3:32 PM

9. Trademarks recorded under reel / frame number 5885/0505:

Mark	Registration No. / Serial No.
KODAK	87/089,476

2/2/17 3:32 PM